VIRGIN ISLANDS CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
SPECIAL CASINO CONTROL ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE OF FEES
Authority
Statutory Regulatory Current Term/
VICRCA VICCR Fee/Rate Frequency
CASINO LICENSING:

Total of 3 Casino I Licenses
Casino I - Initial — License — Deposit §510 §436-6.3 $350,000 1 Year
Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 50,000 1 Year
Casino I — Two-year renewal §510 $280,000 2 Years
Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 40,000 2 Years
Casino I — Up to 4-year renewal §510 $560,000 4 Years
Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 80,000 4 Years
Total of 2 Casino Il Licenses
Casino II - Initial — License — Deposit §510 §436-6.3 $150,000 1 Year
Floor Space - 7,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 50,000 1 Year
Casino II — Two-year renewal §510 $ 120,000 2 Years
Floor Space - 7,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 40,000 2 Years
Casino IT — Up to 4-year renewal §510 $240,000 4 Years

Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft. .
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 80,000 4 Years
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Total of 2 Casino III Licenses

Casino III - Initial — License — Deposit §510 §436-6.3 $100,000 1 Year
Floor Space - 7,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 50,000 1 Year
Casino III — Two-year renewal §510 §436-6.3 $ 80,000 2 Years
Floor Space - 7,000 sq. f
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 40,000 2 Years
Casino III — Up to 4-year renewal §510 $160,000 4 Years
Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft. $ 80,000 4 Years
Staff Rates
CCC Professional §513 §436-6.16 $120.00/hr. FY 2015
DGE Professional §513 §436-6.16 $120.00/hr. FY 2015
Slot Machine License Fee §514 §436-6.4 $260.00/unit July 1% Annually

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE FEES

Alcoholic Beverage License - initial §462 §436-6.5 $4,000% 2 Years
Alcoholic Beverage License — renewal $2,000% 2 Years
1. Payment for efforts of
Commission $120.00/Hr.

2. Payment for expenses incurred for
Agents/employees off Commission

or Division Actual expenses
3. §462(e)(1)* $120.00/Hr.+ expenses 2 Years
4. §436-6.5(d)(1)° $120.00/Hr.+ expenses 2 Years
5. §436-6.5(d)(2)° $75.00/day
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CASINO - INTERNET GAMING PERMIT
Initial Permit — Deposit
Initial Permit — Issuance
Renewal Permit — Deposit
Renewal Permit — Issuance

CASINO EMPLOYEE - LICENSING

Key Employee — Deposit §441 §436-6.10 $600 Min. charge 2 Years

Key Employee — Issuance §441 §436-6.10 Expenses + $120/Hr. fee

Key Employee Renewal §441 §436-6.10 $400.00 2 Years
JUNKET REPRESENTATIVE LICENSE

Junket Representative - initial §461 §436-6.11 $450 3 Year

(CKE application)

Junket Representative — renewal §461 §436-6.11 $400 4 Year
GAMING SCHOOL RESIDENT DIRECTOR

Gaming School Resident Director-initial §444(b) §436-6.12(1) $450.00 (Min. app. Charge) 3 Year

Gaming School Resident Director — fees §444(b) §436-6.12(2)(3) Expenses + $120/Hr. fee

Gaming School Resident Director-renewal §444(b) §436-6.12 $450.00 (Min. app. Charge) 4 Year
GAMING SCHOOL INSTRUCTOR, PRINCIPAL
EMPLOYEE AND SALES REPRESENTATIVE

Gaming School Instructor...initial §444(b) §436-6.13 $350 3 Year

Gaming School Instructor — renewal §444(b) §436-6.13 $300 4 Year
CASINO EMPLOYEE LICENSE FEE

Casino Employee — initial §442 §436-6.14 $450 3 Year

Casino Employee — renewal §442 §436-6.14 $400 4 Year
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CASINO SERVICE EMPLOYEE —

CASINO HOTEL EMPLOYEE & SECURITY

EMPLOYEE REGISTRATION FEE
Casino Hotel Employee

Casino Security Registration Fee

CASINO SERVICE INDUSTRY - LICENSING

Gaming Related — Initial-Expenses
Gaming Related — Renewal
§436-6.6(b)’

Industries Include:
Manufacturers, Suppliers,
Distributors, Services & Repairers of:
Roulette wheels
Big six wheels
Slot machines
Cards
Dice
Gaming plaques
Slot tokens
Prize tokens
Dealing shoes
Automatic shuffling devices
Drop boxes

Computerized gaming monitoring systems

Credit voucher machines

Schools teaching gaming & dealing
techniques

Casino credit reporting services
Electronic fund transfer services
Suppliers of casino security services

Other:

§443

§443

§444(2)(b)
§444(a)(b)

§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)

§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)
§444(a)(b)

§436-6.15

§436-6.15

§436-6.6
§436-6.6

§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6

§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6
§436-6.6

$50.00 (one-time fee)

$50.00 (one-time fee)

$4,000
$2,000

$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000

$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000
$4,000/$2,000

until revoked
Or suspended
until revoked
Or suspended

2 Years

2 Years

2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years

2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
2 Years/2 Years
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CASINO SERVICE INDUSTRY - LICENSING
Non-Gaming Related — Initial-Expenses §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800 3 Years

Non-Gaming Related — Renewal §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,600 4 Years
§436-6.7(b)®

Industries Include:

Suppliers of alcoholic beverages §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Food and non-alcoholic beverages §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Gaming table layouts §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Non-value Gaming chop sorters §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Licensors of authorized games

to casino licensees & applicants §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Garbage handlers §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Vending machine providers §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Water suppliers §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Linen suppliers §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Maintenance companies §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Shopkeepers located within the

approved hotel §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Limousine services §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years

Construction companies contracting
with casino Licensees or applicants

their employees or agents §444(c) §436-6.7 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years

Casino credit & Reporting

Services. §444(c) §444-1.3 $1,800/$1,600 3 Years/4 Years
Other:

CASINO SERVICE INDUSTRY - EXEMPTION
Non-Gaming Related License Exemption ~ §444(c)° 8§444-1.3 $100.00 Annually

8An additional application charge may be required for processing, investigative and out of pocket expenses.
9444-1.3((d)(1) The total dollar amount of such transactions with any one or more casino licensee or applicant, its employees or agents, is or will be equal to $50,000 within any 12-month period; (2)
The total dollar amount of such transactions with any one or more casino licensee or applicant, its employees or agents, is or will be equal to $120,000.
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JUNKET ENTERPRISE LICENSE FEES
Junket Enterprise — Initial
(Qualifiers must meet standards of CKE)

Junket Enterprise — Renewal

SERVICE INDUSTRY - LICENSING
Internet Gaming Related — Initial

Internet Gaming Related — Renewal

Labor Organization

§461(c)
§446(d)

§461(c)
§446(d)

§445

§436-6.8

§436-6.8

§436-6.9

$3,000

$2,400

$200

3 Year

4 Year

1 Year
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MISCELLANEOUS FEES:
NSF Check fee §436-6.16 $25.00
Photocopies 8436-6.16 $ 1.00
Office Use Fee
$100.00 per half day: Monday through Friday

Change of name/address on license
Lost Licenses — Replacement fee
Work Permit Fee — New

Work Permit — Renewal

Work Permit — Replacement fee-Lost
Hourly Investigation Rate
Administration fee!

§436-6.16
§436-6.16
§513
§513
§513
§512
§512

$200 per full-day:

Copies $0.25 per sheet
Coffee Maker:
Kitchen: $35.00
$50.00 deposit

Other fees

$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$50.00
$15.00
$120.00/Hr.

8:30 AM to12:30 PM ¢
1:00 pm to 5:00pm
Monday through Friday
(8:30 AM to 5:00 PM)

no charge (bring coffee)

For non-profits (deposit
returned after inspection
for damage or cleaning
services)

To be determined by the
Commission

$120.00/Hr. plus out-of-pocket expenses

! Fees for other than casino license
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RACINO LICENSE FEES

RACINO CASINO LICENSE FEES:

RACINO LICENSE - Initial — License — Deposit
Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.

OTHER:
VIPA CASINO LICENSE FEES:
VIPA CASINO - Initial — License — Deposit

Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.

ENTERPRISE ZONE CASINO LICENSE FEES:

ENTERPRISE ZONE CASINO - Initial — License — Deposit
Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.

GOVERNMENT CASINO LICENSE FEES:

GOVERNMENT CASINO - Initial — License — Deposit
Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.

Initial (1) year
License

$25,000

$25,000

Initial (1) year
License

$100,000

$ 50,000
Initial (1) year
License
$80,000
$20,000

Initial (1) year
License
$80,000

$50,000

Two (2) Year
License

$50,000

$25,000

Two (2) Year
License

$80,000
$50,000
Two (2) Year
License
$60,000
$20,000
Two (2) Year
License
$60,000

$50,000

Up to Four (4) year
Renewal License

$100,000

$ 50,000

Up to Four (4) year
Renewal License

$160,000

$ 80,000

Up to Four (4) year
Renewal License
$120,000

$ 40,000

Up to Four (4) year
Renewal License
$120,000

$ 80,000



