## VIRGIN ISLANDS CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION SPECIAL CASINO CONTROL ACCOUNT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Authority			Comment	T/
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Statutory VICRCA	Regulatory VICCR	Current Fee/Rate	Term/ Frequency
SINO LICENSING:				
Total of 3 Casino I Licenses				
Casino I - Initial – License – Deposit Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.	§510	§436-6.3	\$350,000	1 Year
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 50,000	1 Year
Casino I – Two-year renewal Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.	§510		\$280,000	2 Years
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.	»·		\$ 40,000	2 Years
Casino I – Up to 4-year renewal Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.	§510		\$560,000	4 Years
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 80,000	4 Years
Total of 2 Casino II Licenses				
Casino II - Initial – License – Deposit Floor Space - 7,000 sq. ft.	§510	§436-6.3	\$150,000	1 Year
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 50,000	1 Year
Casino II – Two-year renewal Floor Space - 7,000 sq. ft.	§510		\$ 120,000	2 Years
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 40,000	2 Years
Casino II – Up to 4-year renewal Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft.	§510		\$240,000	4 Years
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 80,000	4 Years

Total of 2 Casino III Licenses				
Cosine III Initial License Demosit	§510	§436-6.3	\$100,000	1 Year
Casino III - Initial – License – Deposit Floor Space - 7,000 sq. ft.	9310	8430-0.3	\$100,000	i year
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 50,000	1 Year
Casino III - Two-year renewal	§510	§436-6.3	\$ 80,000	2 Years
Floor Space - 7,000 sq. f Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 40,000	2 Years
Casino III – Up to 4-year renewal	§510		\$160,000	4 Years
Floor Space - 10,000 sq. ft. Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.			\$ 80,000	4 Years
Staff Rates				
CCC Professional	§513	§436-6.16	\$120.00/hr.	FY 2015
DGE Professional	§513	§436-6.16	\$120.00/hr.	FY 2015
Slot Machine License Fee	§514	§436-6.4	\$260.00/unit	July 1st Annua
OHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE FEES				amountum ann the depth and story of conspired on the definite passances.
Alcoholic Beverage License - initial	§462	§436-6.5	\$4,000 <sup>2</sup>	2 Years
Alcoholic Beverage License – renewa 1. Payment for efforts of	l		\$2,000 <sup>3</sup>	2 Years
Commission			\$120.00/Hr.	
Payment for expenses incurred     Agents/employees off Commi			\$120.00/1H.	
or Division			Actual expenses	
3. §462(e)(1) <sup>4</sup>			\$120.00/Hr.+ expenses	2 Years
4. §436-6.5(d)(1) <sup>5</sup>			\$120.00/Hr.+ expenses	2 Years
5. §436-6.5(d)(2) <sup>6</sup>			\$75.00/day	

## **CASINO – INTERNET GAMING PERMIT**

Initial Permit – Deposit Initial Permit – Issuance Renewal Permit – Deposit Renewal Permit – Issuance

	Kellewal I ellitt – Issualice				
CASI	NO EMPLOYEE – LICENSING Key Employee – Deposit	§441	§436-6.10	\$600 Min. charge	2 Years
	Key Employee – Issuance	§441	§436-6.10	Expenses + \$120/Hr. fee	
	Key Employee Renewal	§441	§436-6.10	\$400.00	2 Years
No.					
JUNK	KET REPRESENTATIVE LICENSE  Junket Representative - initial (CKE application)	§461	§436-6.11	\$450	3 Year
	Junket Representative – renewal	§461	§436-6.11	\$400	4 Year
GAM	ING SCHOOL RESIDENT DIRECTOR Gaming School Resident Director-initial	§444(b)	§436-6.12(1)	\$450.00 (Min. app. Charge)	3 Year
	Gaming School Resident Director – fees	§444(b)	§436-6.12(2)(3)	Expenses + \$120/Hr. fee	
	Gaming School Resident Director-renewal	§444(b)	§436-6.12	\$450.00 (Min. app. Charge)	4 Year
	ING SCHOOL INSTRUCTOR, PRINCIPALOYEE AND SALES REPRESENTATIVE				
	Gaming School Instructorinitial	§444(b)	§436-6.13	\$350	3 Year
	Gaming School Instructor - renewal	§444(b)	§436-6.13	\$300	4 Year
CASI	NO EMPLOYEE LICENSE FEE Casino Employee – initial	§442	§436-6.14	\$450	3 Year
	Casino Employee – renewal	§442	§436-6.14	\$400	4 Year

Other:

CASINO SERVICE EMPLOYEE – CASINO HOTEL EMPLOYEE & SECURITY EMPLOYEE REGISTRATION FEE				
Casino Hotel Employee	§443	§436-6.15	\$50.00 (one-time fee)	until revoked Or suspended
Casino Security Registration Fee	§443	§436-6.15	\$50.00 (one-time fee)	until revoked Or suspended
CASINO SERVICE INDUSTRY – LICENSINO Gaming Related – Initial-Expenses	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000	2 Years
			\$2,000	2 Years
Gaming Related – Renewal	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$2,000	2 Teals
§436-6.6(b) <sup>7</sup>				
Industries Include:  Manufacturers, Suppliers,  Distributors, Services & Repairers of:				
Roulette wheels	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Big six wheels	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Slot machines	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Cards	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Dice	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Gaming plaques	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Slot tokens	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Prize tokens	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Dealing shoes	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Automatic shuffling devices	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Drop boxes	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Computerized gaming monitoring systems	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Credit voucher machines	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Schools teaching gaming & dealing				
techniques	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Casino credit reporting services	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Electronic fund transfer services	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years
Suppliers of casino security services	§444(a)(b)	§436-6.6	\$4,000/\$2,000	2 Years/2 Years

Non-Gaming Related – Initial-Expenses	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800	3 Years
Non-Gaming Related - Renewal	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,600	4 Years
§436-6.7(b) <sup>8</sup>				
ndustries Include:				
Suppliers of alcoholic beverages	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Year
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Year
Gaming table layouts	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Non-value Gaming chop sorters	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Licensors of authorized games				
to casino licensees & applicants	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Garbage handlers	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Vending machine providers	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Water suppliers	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Linen suppliers	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Maintenance companies	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Shopkeepers located within the				
approved hotel	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Limousine services	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Construction companies contracting				
with casino Licensees or applicants				
their employees or agents	§444(c)	§436-6.7	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
Casino credit & Reporting				
Services.	§444(c)	§444-1.3	\$1,800/\$1,600	3 Years/4 Yea
ther:				
CASINO SERVICE INDUSTRY – EXEMPT	ΓΙΟΝ			
Non-Gaming Related License Exemption		§444-1.3	\$100.00	Annually

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>8</sup>An additional application charge may be required for processing, investigative and out of pocket expenses.

9 444-1.3((d)(1) The total dollar amount of such transactions with any one or more casino licensee or applicant, its employees or agents, is or will be equal to \$50,000 within any 12-month period; (2) The total dollar amount of such transactions with any one or more casino licensee or applicant, its employees or agents, is or will be equal to \$120,000.

JUNKET ENTERPRISE LICENSE FEES  Junket Enterprise — Initial  (Qualifiers must meet standards of CKE)	§461(c) §446(d)	§436-6.8	\$3,000	3 Year
Junket Enterprise – Renewal	§461(c) §446(d)	§436-6.8	\$2,400	4 Year
SERVICE INDUSTRY – LICENSING Internet Gaming Related – Initial				
Internet Gaming Related - Renewal				
Labor Organization	§445	§436-6.9	\$200	1 Year

MISCELLANEO NSF Chec	ek fee		§436-6.16	\$25.00	
Photocopi			§436-6.16	\$ 1.00	
Office Use	e Fee				
				\$100.00 per half day:	Monday through Friday 8:30 AM to12:30 PM ◆
				****	1:00 pm to 5:00pm
				\$200 per full-day:	Monday through Friday
					(8:30 AM to 5:00 PM)
				Copies \$0.25 per sheet	
				Coffee Maker:	no charge (bring coffee)
				Kitchen: \$35.00	
				\$50.00 deposit	For non-profits (deposit returned after inspection for damage or cleaning services)
				Other fees	To be determined by the
					Commission
Change of	f name/address on license	§436-6.16		\$10.00	
Lost Licer	nses – Replacement fee	§436-6.16		\$10.00	
	mit Fee – New	§513		\$25.00	
	mit – Renewal	§513		\$50.00	
Work Peri	mit - Replacement fee-Lost	§513		\$15.00	
				*****	

\$120.00/Hr.

\$120.00/Hr. plus out-of-pocket expenses

§512

§512

Hourly Investigation Rate Administration fee<sup>1</sup>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Fees for other than casino license

RACINO LICENSE FEES			
RACINO CASINO LICENSE FEES:	Initial (1) year License	Two (2) Year License	Up to Four (4) year Renewal License
RACINO LICENSE - Initial – License – Deposit Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.	\$25,000	\$50,000	\$100,000
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$ 50,000
OTHER:			
VIPA CASINO LICENSE FEES:	Initial (1) year License	Two (2) Year License	Up to Four (4) year Renewal License
VIPA CASINO - Initial – License – Deposit Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.	\$100,000	\$80,000	\$160,000
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.	\$ 50,000	\$50,000	\$ 80,000
ENTERPRISE ZONE CASINO LICENSE FEES:	Initial (1) year License	Two (2) Year License	Up to Four (4) year Renewal License
	License	Literise	Renewal License
ENTERPRISE ZONE CASINO - Initial – License – Deposit Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.	\$80,000	\$60,000	\$120,000
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$ 40,000
GOVERNMENT CASINO LICENSE FEES:	Initial (1) year License	Two (2) Year License	Up to Four (4) year Renewal License
GOVERNMENT CASINO - Initial – License – Deposit Floor Space - 5,000 sq. ft.	\$80,000	\$60,000	\$120,000
Each additional. 5,000 sq. ft.	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$ 80,000